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193E—22.3(543B) Penalties. Residential real estate wholesalers who do not comply with the required
disclosures or licensing requirements shall be subject to a civil fine of up to $10,000 or 10 percent of the
sale price for each transaction in violation of lowa Code section 543B.6A, and the seller or buyer may
cancel the contract at any time prior to closing without penalty and retain any earnest money paid by the
wholesaler. Civil penalties shall be enforced at the discretion of the real estate commission.
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https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/ico/chapter/543B.6A.pdf

